SPTE - ilippines
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

L9 Wy I8
MEMORANDUM

FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
NCR, Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated April 29 2024 of DPWH Regional
Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for
the approval of the Modification of Eusebio T. Culas, District Engineer, Leyte 5%
District Engineering Office, Baybay City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2024 General
Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310104100769000
Project ID: P00800853VS
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ | Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads- Primary Roads

Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads- Primary Roads
Tacloban - Baybay South Rd. - K0992+214.60 -

Tacloban-Baybay South Rd - K0992 + 207 - K0992 + 268, | K0992+261.90, K0992+406.20 -  K0992+415.7,
K0992 + 330 - K0992 + 334.5, K0992 + 334.5 - K0992 + | K0992+420.20 - K0992+434, K0992+530 -
339, K0992 + 339 - K0992 + 348, K0992 + 470 K0992 + | K0992+545.80, K0992+545.80 - K0992+554.10,
505.5, K0992 + 550 - K0992 + 559, K0992 + 998.5 - K0993 | K0992+563 - K0992+571.30, K0992+580 -
+ 000 K0992+584.20, KO0992+678 - K0992+709.20,

K0992+837.25 - K0992+846.25, K0992+850.75 -
K0992+855.25, K0992+914.68 - K0992+926.88,
K0992+998.60 - K0993+000

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost ESt(':'::tt R
CW1- p Cwi- p
Reconstruction  to Reconstruction  to
Concrete Pavement: 10’?5 9'31ko 345 B 5403,800.00 Concrete Pavement: & Zii’::i':;sy 2,163,840.00
0.203 lane km Al 0.2331 lane km
EAQ £ 44.160.00 EAO £ 44.160.00
Total: £ 2,208,000.00 Total: £ 2,208,000.00

JUSTIFICATIONS BASED ON THE ATTACHMENTS SUBMITTED BY THE IMPLEMENTING OFFICE:

1. Actual station as verified on site, from K0992 + 207 - K0992 + 268, K0992 + 330 - K0992 + 334.5, K0992 + 334.5 -
K0992 + 339, K0992 + 339 - K0992 + 348, K0992 + 470 K0992 + 505.5, K0992 + 550 - K0992 + 559, K0992 + 998.5 -
K0993 + 000 to K0992+214.60 - K0992+261.90, K0992+406.20 - K0992+415.7, K0992+420.20 - K0992+434,
K0992+4530 - K0992+545.80, K0992+545.80 - K0992+554.10, K0992+4563 - K0992+4571.30, K0992+580 -
K0992+584.20, K0992+678 - K0992+709.20, K0992+837.25 - K09924846.25, K0992+850.75 -
K0992+855.25, K0992+914.68 - K0992+926.88, K09924998.60 - K0993+000, needs modification to reflect
actual station limits of damaged pavement.

2. Said changes resulted to the increase of physical target from 0.203 lane km. to 0.2331 lane km. and consequently
decrease in unit cost, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED),
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, SLD & GIS Map.

O Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph m wlmm’ # t
Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 SOCOTEC //_ o) J

cRTey,
o ",



S =~ —— ——— ——
ST -FSL TS - oesr-85525, KO0S92+914.68 -
ED9S2+-526 88, K0952+998.60 - K03993+000
PROJECT ID: P0O0800853VS

Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the
=bovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration

NERYE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assistdnt Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIK CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D.
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

3.3 GJAN/NDB
PROJECT ID: PO0800853VS



